# LEXINGTON CITY COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

APRIL 15, 2024 TIME: 5:30 PM

## LUTHER DEAN MEMORIAL COUNCIL CHAMBER

#### 111 E. BROADWAY

### **AGENDA**

1. CALL TO ORDER. MAYOR

2. ROLL CALL. CITY CLERK

3. MAYOR'S AFFIRMATION:
"NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROPERLY GIVEN AND POSTED IN ALL
RESPECTS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE OKLAHOMA OPEN MEETING ACT
AS SHOWN BY THE RECORDS OF THE CITY CLERK."

4. DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE POSSIBLE ACTION ON

**MAYOR** 

**MAYOR** 

#### **RESOLUTION 24-016**

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE LEXINGTON PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY AND THE CITY OF LEXINGTON (HEREINAFTER SOMETIMES COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO AS "LEXINGTON") RELATING TO CHARGES FOR ELECTRICITY FOR ALL AREAS AND USERS SERVED BY THE ELECTRIC FACILITIES OF LEXINGTON; SPECIFICALLY AMENDING AND MODIFYING THOSE RATES ESTABLISHED AUGUST 1, 2013; PROVIDING FOR THE COMPUTATION OF ELECTRIC RATES FOR USERS OF THE LEXINGTON ELECTRIC FACILITIES; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, REVIEW AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

# 5. DISCUSS AND/OR TAKE POSSIBLE ACTION ON ORDINANCE 24-006

MAYOR

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, SPECIFICALLY CHAPTER 5 (ANIMALS) ARTICLE 7 (ANIMALS AT LARGE; ANIMAL SHELTER), AMENDING SUBSECTION B OF SECTION 5-703-2 (ANIMALS TO BE IMPOUNDED); AND REPEALING ALL OTHER ORDINANCES OR PARTS OF ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH, AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY.

6. CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

CITY MANAGER

7. CHAIRMAN/TRUSTEE COMMENTS.

**CHAIRMAN** 

8. ATTORNEY/STAFF COMMENTS.

**ATTORNEY** 

9. ADJOURN.